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& Warning: Risk of fire / flammable materials.

WARNING: When positioning the appliance, ensure the supply cord is not trapped or damaged.
WARNING: Do not locate multiple portable socket-outlets or portable power supplies at the rear
of the appliance.

Children aged from 3 to 8 years are allowed to load and unload refrigerating appliances.

To avoid contamination of food, please respect the following instructions:

- Opening the door for long periods can cause a significant increase of the temperature in the
compartments of the appliance.

- Clean regularly surfaces that can come in contact with food and accessible drainage systems.

- Store raw meat and fish in suitable containers in the refrigerator, so that it is not in contact with
or drip onto other food.

- If the refrigerating appliance is left empty for long periods, switch off, defrost, clean, dry, and
leave the door open to prevent mould developing within the appliance.

Regarding the information pertaining to the use of the appliance, thanks to refer to the below
paragraph of the manual.ays keep the instruction manual and, if you sell the equipment, hand it
over to the new owner.

& Attenzione: rischio d'incendio / materiale infiammabile

Attenzione: prima di posizionare 1'apparecchio, verificate che il cavo di alimentazione non sia
incastrato o danneggiato

Attenzione: non posizionate prese multiple o generatori portatili sul retro dell'apparecchio

I bambini dai 3 agli 8 anni possono caricare e scaricare I'apparecchio

Per evitare la contaminazione degli alimenti, rispettare le seguenti istruzioni:

-Aprire il coperchio dell'apparecchio per lunghi periodi puo provocare un significativo aumento
della temperatura interna

-Pulire regolarmente le superfici che possono venire in contatto con alimenti e I'accesso al sistema
di sbrinamento

-Alimenti come carne o pesce crudo devono essere conservati in contenitori adatti, per non entrare
in contatto con altri alimenti

-Se I'apparecchio rimane vuoto per un lungo periodo, spegnere l'interruttore ON/OFF, sbrinare,
pulire I'apparecchio e lasciare il coperchio aperto per evitare la formazione di muffe

Per 1'utilizzo dell'apparecchio fate riferimento alle istruzioni del presente manuale.



Safety instructions
ATTENTION
GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS

This appliance must be grounded. In

the event of an electrical short circuit,
grounding reduces the risk of electrical

shock by providing an escape wire for the
electrical current. This appliance is

equipped with a cord having a grounding

wire with a grounding plug. The plug must

be plugged into an outlet that is properly
installed and grounded.

WARNING -Improper use of the

grounding plug can result in a risk of electric
shock. Consult a qualified electrician or
serviceman if the grounding instructions are
not completely understood, or if the doubt
exists as to whether the appliance is

properly grounded.

If the power cable is damaged,it must be
replaced by the manufacturer, its service
agent or similarly qualified persons in order
to avoid a hazard.This appliance can be
used by children aged from 8 years and
above and persons with reduced physical,
sensory or mental capabilities or lack of
experience and knowledge if they have been
given supervision or instruction concerning

use of the appliance in a safe way and
understand the hazards involved.
Children shall not play with the appliance.
Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be
made by children without supervision.
Do not store explosive substances such as
aerosol cans with a flammable propellant in this
appliance. This appliance is intended to be used
in household and similar applications such as

— Staff kitchen areas in shops, offices and other
working environments;

— Farm houses and by clients in hotels, motels and
other residential type environments;

— Bed and breakfast type environments;

— Catering and similar non-retail applications.

X

=== |his marking indicates that this
product should not be disposed with other
household wastes throughout the EU. To
prevent possible harm to the environment
or human health from uncontrolled waste
disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote
the sustainable reuse of material resources.
To return your used device, please use the
return and collection systems or contact the
retailer where the product was purchased.
They can take this product for environmental
safe recycling.

DO NOT USE AN EXTENSION CORD

Use an exclusive wall outlet. Do not connect your refrigerator
to extension cords or together with any other appliance in
the same wall outlet. Do not splice the cord.
IMPORTANT WARNING
An empty refrigerator is a very dangerous attraction to
children. Remove either the gasket, latches, lids or doors
from unused appliances, or take some other action that
will guarantee it harmless.
DANGER: Risk of child entrapment. Before you throw away your
old refrigerator or freezer
@ Take off the doors
@ Leave the shelves in place so that children may
not easily climb inside

DON'T WAIT! DO IT NOW!

Installation

Remove the exterior and interior packings, wipe
the outside thoroughly with a soft dry cloth and
the inside with a wet, lukewarm cloth. Avoid
placing the cabinet in a narrow recess or near
any heat source, direct sunlight, or moisture.
Let air circulate freely around the cabinet. Keep
the rear of the refrigerator 5 inches away from
the wall.

Location

1.Select a place with a strong, level floor.
2.Allow 5 inches of space between the back of
the refrigerator and nay adjacent wall.

3.Avoid direct sunlight and heat. Direct
sunlight may affect the acrylic coating.

Heat sources nearby will cause higher
electricity consumption

4.Avoid very moist places. Too much moisture
in the air will cause frost to form very quickly
on the evaporator, and your refrigerator will
have to be defrosted very frequently.

To avoid vibration, the cabinet must be set level.
To start the refrigerator, turn the temperature
control to the position corresponding to the
desired cooling. The refrigerator temperature
will vary depending on the quantity of the food
stored and on the frequency with which the door
is opened.

Turn the control to the "O" position to

temporarily disconnect the cooling cycle. After
defrosting and if the refrigerator has been left out
of use for some time, set the control to maximum
for 2 to 3 hours before turning to the desired
position. When the refrigerator is not to be used
for a long period of time, disconnect the plug and
leave the door partially open.

Note: Wait 3 to 5 minutes before restarting if
operation has been interrupted



Care and Maintenance

Cleaning

To clean the inside, use a soft cloth and a solution
of a tablespoon of baking soda to one quart of
water, or a mild soap suds solution, or some mild
detergent, Wash ice cube tray, drip tray, and

glide out shelves in a mild detergent solution,
then dry and wipe with a soft cloth. Clean the
outside with a soft damp cloth and some mild
detergent or appliance cleaner.

Defrosting

This refrigerator is equipped with a "push Button"
(semi-automatic) defrost thermostat system. To
activate the defrost cycle, simply push (in) the

red defrost button located in the center of the
control knob/dial. (do not turn the control

knob/dial to zero=off). The defrost cycle is

initiated immediately. When defrosting is complete,
the "push Button" will release (pop-out)
automatically and resume normal operating
conditions at the same temperature setting.

Note: If the "push button" is activated (pushed-in)
accidentally, it will not be possible to "manually”
pull-out the push button. (deactivate the defrost
cycle) You must either let the defrost cycle run it's
course on.

*Apply (hold) a dishcloth soaked in hot water
against the thermostat capillary line and bracket,
located on the underside of the freezer
compartment. The transfer from the dish cloth

will cause a temperature rise on the thermostat
capillary, (sense line) causing the internal

contacts to close. This will resume normal
operating conditions. It may take several minutes
and / or repeat applications before the push button
will release.

Defrosting of your refrigerator should take place
whenever ice build-up inside the freezer
compartment reaches 1/4 (6mm) thick. Defrosting
may take a few hours, depending on the amount
of accumulated ice and ambient indoor
temperature. To speed-up the defrosting process,
remove all frozen foods from the freezer section.
Leaving the door partially ajar for a"short"period of
time will also speed-up the process.

IMPORTANT:

You must remember to close the

refrigerator door before the defrost cycle
terminates and normal operating conditions
resume automatically. The drip tray should be in
position directly below the freezer compartment to
catch evaporated water during defrosting.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Never use sharp or pointed

instruments to defrost / remove ice from the
evaporator/freezer compartment. The
evaporator/freezer compartment contains
refrigerated gas lines and if accidentally
punched/pierced, will render the refrigerator
inoperable and void the manufactures warranty.

DO NOT ALLOW THE REFRIGERATOR TO
CONTINUE OPERATION IF THE FREEZER
COMPARTMENT IS PIERED.

After defrosting is complete, set the control to
maximum for 2 to 3 hours before turning to the
desired position. When the refrigerator is not to be
used for a long period of time, disconnect the
appliance from the electrical supply and leave the
door partially open. This will help to reduce mold
and mildew build-up.

NOTE:

Wait 3 to 5 minutes before attempting to
restart the refrigerator if operation has been
interrupted.

Vacation Time

For short vacation periods, leave the control

knobs at their usual settings. During longer
absences, (a) remove all foods, (b) disconnect
from electrical outlet, (c) clean the refrigerator
thoroughly, including defrosting pan, (d) leave door
open to avoid possible formations of condensate,
mold or odors.



Power Failure

Most power failures are corrected within an hour
or two and will not affect you refrigerator
temperatures. However, you should minimize the
number of door openings while the power is off.
During power failures of longer duration, take
steps to protect your food by placing dry ice on
top of packages.

If You Move
Remove or securely fasten down all loose items
inside the refrigerator. To avoid damaging the

leveling screws, turn them all the way into the base.

Some Important Rules for the Correct
Use of the Refrigerator

Never place hot foods in the refrigerator.
Beverages should be stored in

sealed containers.

Foods to be stored for a long time should be
wrapped in cellophane or polyethylene, or kept
in glass containers. Never place spoiled foods
in the cabinet.

Don't overload the cabinet.

Don't open the door unless necessary.

Should the refrigerator be stored without use
for long periods it is suggested, after a careful
cleaning, to leave the door ajar to allow the air
to circulate inside the cabinet in order to avoid
possible formations of condensate, mold of
odors.

Food Storage Suggestions
Fresh Food Compartment

Never cover food compartment shelves with
aluminum foil or any other shelf covering
material which may prevent air circulation.
Always remove porous store wrapping paper
from meats, poultry and fish. Meats should be
wrapped individually and places in a dish for
storage. Wrap fish and poultry in foil or heavy
waxed paper. Most fish should be used the
same day of purchase. Packaged meats such
as ham, bacon, dried beef, or frankfurter, store
best in their original packages.

® Allow warm foods to cool to room temperature
before placing them in the refrigerator.

® Always cover open dishes of food, especially
leftovers. Use leftovers within 2 or 3 days.

REMINDER

Heating elements are equipped at both

sides of the refrigerator (this design aims to
save energy and prevent water condensation
happening. After the refrigerator is running
smoothly, the two sides will continue cool and
heat alternatively.



OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

DOOR REVERSAL INSTRUCTIONS @

If the appliance is placed on its back or side for any
length of time during this process, it must be allowed

to remain upright for 6 hours before plugging it in o ¥
to avoid damage to the internal components. ﬁ’
- _
1. Remove the screw securing the hinge cover and .
™ —

remove the hinge cover. Remove the two screws
securing the upper hinge and remove the upper
hinge. Remove the hinge hole covers from the
top left side of the cabinet. Remove the door

from the cabinet. See figure A.

2. Remove the hinge hole cover from the top left

\
side of the door and place it in the hinge hole on ? }
the top right side of the door. See figure B. — —

3. Remove the solid foot from the bottom left side of %

the cabinet and remove the adjustable foot and
lower hinge from the bottom right side of the
cabinet. Install the lower hinge and adjustable
foot on the bottom left side of the cabinet and
install the solid foot on the bottom right side of
the cabinet. See figure C.

4. Place the door on the cabinet and install the _

upper hinge on the top left side of the cabinet.
Before tightening the screws in the upper hinge,

ensure that the top of the door is level with the
top of the cabinet and that the rubber gasket is
making a good seal with the cabinet all the way
around. Install the hinge cover over the hinge
and install the hinge hole covers in the screw
holes on the top right side of the cabinet. See
figure D.




ITALIANO

Prima di mettere in funzione il suo apparecchio, legga attentamente questo manuale di istruzioni; esso contiene importanti informazioni
per l'uso in sicurezza, per l'installazione e per la manutenzione nel tempo.

Conservi il manuale anche per un futuro riferimento.

Prenda nota delle avvertenze, e le osservi con attenzione.

Verranno anche date informazioni per un uso in risparmio energetico ed ecologicamente corretto.

Infine trovera informazioni su come comportarsi in caso di apparenti irregolarita di funzionamento, che si possono risolvere direttamente.

INFORMAZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA

Conservate con cura il presente manuale e rispettatene attentamente avvertenze e istruzioni.

Questo apparecchio ¢ concepito per la conservazione degli alimenti a bassa temperatura in ambito domestico o similare (hotel, mense,
uffici, etc.). Qualsiasi impiego non conforme alle indicazioni nel presente manuale ¢ da considerarsi improprio e pericoloso. Il produttore
non puo essere ritenuto responsabile per eventuali danni derivanti da utilizzo improprio e/o irragionevole.

ATTENZIONE! Gli elementi dell’imballaggio (sacchetti in plastica, polistirolo espanso, etc.) Non devono essere lasciati alla portata di
bambini o incapaci: sono potenziali fonti di pericolo.

ATTENZIONE! Questo apparecchio non deve essere maneggiato e/o utilizzato da bambini di eta inferiore ad 8 anni e/o persone con
ridotte capacita fisiche, sensoriali e cognitive, a meno che non siano supervisionati ¢/o adeguatamente istruiti, in merito alle modalita
d'uso, da una persona responsabile per la loro sicurezza e consapevoli di tutti i possibili rischi inerenti. Tenere I’apparecchio ed il suo
cavo di alimentazione fuori dalla portata di bambini di eta inferiore ad 8 anni ed evitare che giochino con I’apparecchio (evitare il rischio
di intrappolamento e soffocamento all'interno del medesimo).

La pulizia e la manutenzione, destinata ed essere effettuata dall'utilizzatore, non deve essere effettuata da bambini senza sorveglianza.
ATTENZIONE! I bambini di etd compresa tra 3 e 8 anni possono caricare e scaricare questo elettrodomestico.

ATTENZIONE! La disconnessione dell’alimentazione elettrica deve essere possibile o disinserendo la spina dalla presa di corrente, se
accessibile, o tramite un interruttore multipolare posto a monte della presa, in conformita alle norme di sicurezza nazionali.
ATTENZIONE! Collegare I’apparecchio ad una presa dotata di connessione di terra, conforme alle leggi vigenti.

ATTENZIONE! Non usare adattatori singoli/multipli, prolunghe o qualsiasi dispositivo di controllo remoto per collegare l'apparecchio
all'alimentazione elettrica.

ATTENZIONE! Non tirare il cavo di alimentazione dell’apparecchio.

ATTENZIONE! A prodotto installato ¢ necessario che vi sia uno spazio di aerazione di fianco e posteriormente all’unita, libero da
ostacoli; mantenere libere da ostruzioni le aperture di ventilazione dell’apparecchio.

ATTENZIONE! Non danneggiare il circuito del refrigerante.

ATTENZIONE! Non utilizzare metodi meccanici, elettrici o chimici per accelerare lo sbrinamento, che deve avvenire automaticamente;
rischio di perforare il circuito del refrigerante. Non toccare le parti interne raffreddanti: pericolo di ustione o ferimento.
ATTENZIONE! Non inserire né utilizzare apparecchiature elettriche all'interno dell’apparecchio.

ATTENZIONE! Non introdurre, conservare né avvicinare sostanze esplosive o inflammabili all’apparecchio quali ad esempio
bombolette spray con propellente inflammabile.

ATTENZIONE! L’installazione e la manutenzione, inclusa la sostituzione del cavo di alimentazione, devono essere eseguite dal
produttore o da un tecnico specializzato, in conformita alle istruzioni del produttore e nel rispetto delle norme locali vigenti in materia
di sicurezza. Per evitare pericoli, non riparare né sostituire alcuna parte dell’apparecchio a meno che non sia specificamente indicato nel
manuale d’uso.

ATTENZIONE! Il materiale della schiuma isolante ¢ inflammabile: non esporre il corpo del frigorifero alle fiamme. Lo smaltimento
dell’apparecchio va eseguito secondo le norme vigenti, consultare le avvertenze in questo manuale.

AVVERTIMENTO! Quando si posiziona l'apparecchio, assicurarsi che il cavo di alimentazione non sia intrappolato o danneggiato.
AVVERTIMENTO! Non posizionare prese multiple portatili o alimentatori portatili sul retro dell'apparecchio.

Questo apparecchio ¢ marchiato conformemente alla Direttiva Europea 2002/96/CE riguardante lo

smaltimento dei Rifiuti di Apparecchiature Elettriche ed Elettroniche (RAEE). Il simbolo del cassonetto

barrato riportato sull’apparecchio indica che il prodotto alla fine della propria vita utile non deve essere
trattato come un rifiuto domestico normale, ma deve essere conferito agli idonei centri di raccolta differenziata dei
rifiuti elettrici ed elettrotecnici o consegnato al rivenditore al momento dell’acquisto di una nuova
apparecchiatura di tipo equivalente. L.’adeguata raccolta differenziata di questa apparecchiatura contribuisce ad
evitare possibili effetti negativi sull’ambiente e sulla salute delle persone, che potrebbero verificarsi per causa di G
un non corretto trattamento di questo prodotto.
Lo smaltimento deve essere effettuato in conformita ai locali regolamenti ambientali vigenti. Per informazioni piu dettagliate inerenti il
trattamento, lo smaltimento ed il riciclaggio di questo prodotto, si prega di rivolgersi al servizio locale di smaltimento rifiuti o al negozio
in cui ¢ stato effettuato I’acquisto.
Non gettate I’imballo del Vs. apparecchio nella spazzatura bensi selezionate i vari materiali quali: polistirolo, cartone, sacchi di plastica
ecc. secondo le locali prescrizioni per lo smaltimento rifiuti e secondo le norme vigenti. Questo apparecchio ¢ senza HFC (il circuito
refrigerante contiene R600a - ISOBUTANO.)



R600a (ISOBUTANO)

L’isobutano & un gas naturale senza effetti sull’ambiente, ma infiammabile. E quindi indispensabile accertarsi che tutti i tubi del circuito
refrigerante non siano danneggiati, prima di collegare I’apparecchio alla rete di alimentazione. Ogni 8 gr. di refrigerante, il locale
d’installazione deve disporre di un volume minimo di 1 m3. La quantita di refrigerante dell’apparecchio ¢ indicata sulla targa dati tecnici
posta sul posteriore dell’apparecchio. In caso di perdita del refrigerante evitate che fiamme libere o fonti d’accensione vengano a trovarsi
in prossimita del punto di fuga.

INSTALLAZIONE

Consigliamo di attendete almeno 2 ore dall'installazione prima di mettere in funzione l'apparecchio per dare modo al refrigerante di
essere perfettamente efficiente. L'apparecchio deve essere collocato in un luogo ben areato e asciutto. L'apparecchio deve essere
installato su una superficie stabile e piana regolando i piedini livellatori.

Fra la parte posteriore dell' apparecchio e la parete ci deve essere una distanza di almeno 9 cm. La temperatura ambiente ha un notevole
effetto sul consumo di corrente elettrica, pertanto 1'apparecchio non deve essere esposto direttamente ai raggi solari, accanto ad elementi
di calore quali termosifoni, stufe, cucine, ecc. Evitate luoghi molto umidi. Troppa umidita provoca velocemente la formazione di
ghiaccio sull’evaporatore e dovrete sbrinare il frigorifero molto spesso.

FUNZIONAMENTO

Per evitare vibrazioni, I’apparecchio deve essere perfettamente livellato.

Inserire la spina nella presa di corrente (dotata di contatto di terra).

Regolare la temperatura con la manopola del termostato (all'interno del frigorifero).

Posizione 0 = frigorifero SPENTO.

Selezionare una posizione compresa tra il minimo e il massimo:

Funzionamento al MINIMO (temperatura interna piu alta),

Funzionamento al MASSIMO (temperatura interna piu fredda).

Normalmente si utilizza una posizione intermedia. Se 1'ambiente ¢ a temperatura di 20°C o inferiore, regolare al minimo.

Alla prima accensione, per accelerare il raffreddamento, regolare al massimo il termostato; e successivamente riportare in posizione
media.

NOTA: nelle giornate calde, se si regola il termostato per temperature molto basse, il compressore tende a funzionare senza soste,
accorciando la propria vita ed aumentando i consumi in modo poco utile. Pertanto tali regolazioni devono essere utilizzate solo
temporaneamente (eventualmente per accelerare il raffreddamento iniziale).

La temperatura dello scompartimento piu freddo viene regolata automaticamente.

La costante apertura delle porte fa entrare umidita nel frigorifero, che successivamente pud formare uno strato di brina ghiacciata in

corrispondenza delle pareti piu fredde.
/— Push Button Defrost

Fig.B

SBRINAMENTO Questo frigorifero ¢ dotato del tasto “push button™ per
lo sbrinamento semi-automatico. Per attivare il ciclo di sbrinamento premere il tasto rosso situato al centro della manopola del termostato
senza posizionare la manopola sullo zero. Lo sbrinamento comincera immediatamente, quando sara completato il tasto rosso ritornera
nella posizione iniziale e I’apparecchio riprendera a funzionare normalmente alla temperatura impostata.

IMPORTANTE: ricordate di chiudere la porta del frigorifero prima della fine del ciclo di sbrinamento. Il vassoio posto sotto il
comparto freezer raccogliera 1’acqua durante lo sbrinamento.

IMPORTANTE: se il tasto rosso “push button” viene premuto per errore, non ¢ possibile disattivarlo manualmente ma bisognera
attendere la fine del ciclo di sbrinamento e il ritorno automatico del tasto alla posizione iniziale.

PULIZIA E MANUTANZIONE
Una periodica pulizia interna ¢ consigliata per ragioni igieniche.



PULIZIA

- Per precauzione spegnere I’apparecchio e scollegare il cavo di alimentazione prima di effettuare una pulizia; evita il pericolo di scossa
elettrica.

- NON pulire il frigorifero con getti di vapore: I’'umidita potrebbe penetrare nelle parti elettriche e provocare successivi cortocircuiti;
inoltre il vapore bollente puo deformare le superfici plastiche.

- Asciugare bene le superfici interne dopo la pulizia.

IMPORTANTE!

- Per la pulizia NON utilizzare solventi chimici, benzine, o acidi che possono rovinare le parti in plastica, incluso il succo di limone.

- NON utilizzare prodotti o attrezzi abrasivi.

- Prima della pulizia, rimuovere gli alimenti, e conservarli momentaneamente in un luogo fresco.

- Utilizzare di preferenza un panno morbido inumidito con acqua tiepida; eventualmente aggiungere un detersivo liquido e neutro (come
quello per i piatti).

- Dopo la pulizia e il risciacquo, asciugare scrupolosamente tutte le parti umide.

Se si prevede di non utilizzare 1’apparecchio per un periodo prolungato:

- spegnere ’apparecchio;

- staccare la spina;

- ripulire e asciugare l'interno del frigorifero;

- lasciare aperta la portiera per evitare la formazione di muffe ¢ disperdere gli odori.

INTERRUZIONE DI CORRENTE

In caso di temporanee interruzioni di corrente, 1’apparecchio ripristina il normale funzionamento nel giro di un’ora o due, potete
comunque limitare il numero di aperture della porta durante I’interruzione di corrente ed eventualmente posizionare ghiaccio secco
vicino al cibo se ’interruzione si prolunga.

In caso di trasloco rimuovere o fissare le parti interne al frigorifero. Per evitare di danneggiare i piedini regolabili, avvitarli
completamente alla base.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA CONSERVAZIONE DEGLI ALIMENTI

Non inserire cibi caldi nel frigorifero

I liquidi devono essere in contenitori chiusi

Conservare nel frigorifero i cibi avvolti in pellicola o alluminio o in contenitori adatti, in modo che non vengano a contatto diretto con
altri alimenti e/o non sgocciolino su di essi, non conservare mai cibi senza imballo.

Non riempire troppo il frigorifero. Non aprire la porta se non necessario.



REVERSIBILITA’ DELLA PORTA

ISTRUZIONI PORTA REVERSIBILE @ =
¥
Se I'apparecchio é stato trasportato coricato, @
enecessario porlo in posizione verticale e attendere 6 .
ore prima di metterlo in funzione. o
(=) N
|
1.Svitare le viti del copricerniera e rimuovere il T
copricerniera. Svitare le 2 viti della cerniera ‘ |
superiore e rimuovere la cerniera. Togliere i tappi — —

inseriti nel lato opposto (sinistro) alla cerniera.
Togliere la porta. Figura A.

2.Togliere il tappo dal lato superiore sinistro della LT,
porta e metterlo nel foro del lato superiore destro !

della porta. Figura B. = =7

3.Rimuovere il piedino fisso posto a sinistra sul fondo
dell’apparecchio e rimuovere il piedino regolabile
e la cerniera posti a destra sul fondo
dell’apparecchio. Installare la cerniera inferiore e il
piedino regolabile sul lato sinistro del fondo e
inserire il piedino fisso sul lato destro. Figura C.

4.Riposizionare la porta e installare la cerniera
superiore sul lato sinistro. Prima di stringere le viti
della cerniera superiore, assicurarsi che porta e

mobile del frigorifero siano livellati e che la
guarnizione aderisca completamente.
Riposizionare il copri cerniera e mettere i tappi nei
fori lasciati dalle viti sul lato destro del frigo. Figura
D.




Scheda Tecnica

Energy Class A+
Certification CE, ERP
Export Model INMP100X/ISMP100X
PREFORMANCE & CONSUMPTION

Capacity(L) 90

Freezer capacity 8
Refrigerator Capacity(L) 82

Defrost Semi-automatic
KEY FEATURE

Handle Recessed
Lock & Key Optional
Interior Light No
Temperature™C 0~10TC
Climate Type ST
Refrigerant R600a
Shelf QTY Wire /2
DIMENSIONS & LOADABILITY

Net Dimension W*D*H(MM) 449*470*831
Packing Dimension W*D*H(MM) 460*500*865
Weight N/G (Kg) 21.5/ 23.5
Loading quantity 40'HQ 356
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This appliance is made for use in contact with foods and complies with EU Directive
c 1935/2004 (27th October 2004).

This appliance is designed, built and sold in accordance with the following European
Community directives:

- EC Directive 2014/35/CE , (Low Voltage) and subsequent amendments.

- EC Directive 2014/30/CE, (Electromagnetic Compatibility) and subsequent
amendments.

C Questo apparecchio € destinato a venire in contatto con i prodotti alimentari ed ¢ confor
me al Regolamento (CE) N.1935/2004 del 27 ottobre 2004.

Questo apparecchio ¢ stato progettato, costruito e messo sul mercato in conformita alle
seguenti Direttive Comunitarie:

-2014/35/CE (basse tensioni) e successive modifiche
-2014/30/CE (compatibilita elettromagnetica) e successive modifiche

Made in P.R.C - Imported by
EPTA SPA

VIAMECENATE, 86, 20138 MILANO (ITALY)

C € Apparecchio conforme alle direttive:
- LVD (Low Voltage Directive)
- EMC (Electromagnetic Compatibility)
- RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances)
- ErP (Energy Related Products)
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